BILL NO. ORDINANCE NO 4
AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE SUBDIVISION PLAT FOR
CONSOLIDATION OF HILLTOP MINOR SUBDIVISION AS PROVIDED IN
SECTION 410. 030 AND 410. 150 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE
CITY OF FREDERICKTOWN; ACCEPTING DEDICATION OF EASEMENTS
AND PROPERTIES DESCRIBED; ACCEPTING RESTRICTIONS, IF ANY,
FILED THEREWITH; _A-T_ T-H_ R.IZING—THE—RECORDING —O- F—SAID—P-I?A- T;
ESTABLISHING THE EFFECTIVE DATE; AND REPEALING ALL

S
BK 495 PG 119
pace 8170v0 rrserv€d for Recorder of Deeds codification)
GENERAL WARRANTY DEED
THIS INDENTUFIE, Made on the day cof May , 20 L$ by and between
DWAYNE 8. GIPSCN AND SALLY GIPSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE Known i"Grantor'
and
Known as" Grantee"
of the county of Mad Vit, S oto In the state of Missouri
TIE PROPERTIES r LLC
of the county of Madison in the state of Missouri
mailing address of said first named grantee is
P 4.1, \ 0)(. ;; ILD
WITN5SSE1H, The Grantor, for and In consideration of the sum of $ 10 a 00
Tett and 00/ 100 ********** yt********** i' ******;' r***** y **** q ******* DOLLARS,
and other valuable consideration pald to the Grantor, the receipt of which is hereby ackriowl rdgad, do by those orosorits,
Grant, f3argatn and Sell, Convoy and Confirm, unto thea Grantee tho following described Lots, Tracts or Parcels of Land, lying,
being and situate In tha County of Madison and Stale of Missouri, to -wit:
All of Lot 3 of Block 10, in College Hill Addition to the City of Freclericktown, Missouri.
All of Lots 20, 21, 22, 23 and 24 in Block 10, College Hill Addition to the City of
Fredodcktown, Missouri, all lying in Madison County, Missouri.
Description furnished to the preparer ofthis instrument and taken from Deed recorded in Book
248 at Pages 574.575 of the Land Records of Madison County, Missouri.)
BK 495 PG 120
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises aforesaid, with all and singular the rights, privileges, appurtenances, and
immunities thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining unto the said Grantee end unto successors and assigns forever, the
said Grantors hereby covenanting that they are lawfully seized of an Indefeasible estate in fee In the premises herein
conveyed; that they have good right to convey-tcarne; tMt the premises are free and clear of any encumbrances dune or
suffered by them or those under whore they claimed title ; and That they will warrant and defend the title to said premises unto
the said grantee, end unto its successors and assigns forever, against the lawful claims and demands of all person.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The sald Grantor has horeunto set his/her hand the day and year first above written.
STATE OF MISSOURI
COUNTY OF Madison
On this 9.°''(`.' day of May
GRANTORS;
DWA 1\11a 13. GIPSON
20 1 S, before mo personally appeared
Dwayne 13. Gipson and Sally Gipson, husband and wife
to nae known to be the person( s) described in and who executed the within Warranty Deed, end acknowledged to me that theyexecuted the game as their free act And deed and for the purposes therein stated.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and affixed by official seal, the day and year first above written.
SEAL)
My commission expires:
P R
SEAL Y
CYDN5Y COX
My Commissure Expires
September f2, 20191
Maoism County
Commission # 1: 35060.52
AFTER RECORDINGNG RETURN TO;
i
tru-Mtjk„,__
Notary Pulite
BK 541 PG 178
THIS INSTIRUMNT, made this
WITNESSETH THAT:
Instrument #:2022000818
Office of County Recorder, Madison County, Missouri
I hereby certify this instrument was recorded on